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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

_______________ 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

_______________ 

LG ELECTRONICS, INC., TOSHIBA CORP., VIZIO, INC.,  
and HULU, LLC,  

Petitioner, 

v. 

STRAIGHT PATH IP GROUP, INC., 
Patent Owner. 

_______________ 
 

Case IPR2015-00196 (Patent 6,131,121) 
Case IPR2015-00198 (Patent 6,009,469) 
Case IPR2015-00209 (Patent 6,108,704) 

_______________ 
 
 

Before KALYAN K. DESHPANDE, TRENTON A. WARD, and 
BART A. GERSTENBLITH, Administrative Patent Judges.  

 
DESHPANDE, Administrative Patent Judge. 
 
 

ORDER 
Authorization to File a Motion to Withdraw 

37 C.F.R. § 42.10(e)  
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On November 21, 2014, Hulu, LLC (“Hulu”) requested authorization to file 

a Motion to Withdraw Stacy Chen as current lead counsel because Stacy Chen is 

leaving the law firm of Keker & Van Nest, LLP.  Hulu indicated its intent to file 

updated mandatory notices and an updated power of attorney designating 

replacement lead counsel concurrently with the motion to withdraw.  We grant 

Hulu’s request to file a motion to withdraw counsel.  Hulu’s motion to withdraw 

counsel should confirm the following: (1) that there will be no changes to the 

schedule based on the change in counsel and (2) that the updated mandatory 

notices and updated power of attorney are filed concurrently with the motion to 

withdraw counsel.  Lead counsel of record, Stacy Chen, will serve as counsel until 

the Motion to Withdraw is granted. 

 

ORDER 

It is, therefore,  

ORDERED that Hulu is authorized to file a Motion to Withdraw counsel. 
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PETITIONER: 
 
Darren Jiron 
Darren.jiron@finnegan.com 
 
Rajeev Gupta 
Raj.gupta@finnegan.com 
 
Kevin O’Brien 
Kevin.o’brien@bakermckenzie.com 
 
Clint Conner 
clint@dorsey.com 
 
Stacy Chen 
schen@kvn.com 
 
 
PATENT OWNER: 
 
William Meunier 
Wameunier@mintz.com 
 
Matthew Durell 
mdurell@mintz.com 
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